

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2606 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2450 OF 2023

Union of India

...Applicant

V/s.

Bhavesh Bhinde

...Respondent

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2607 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2565 OF 2023

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2608 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2538 OF 2023

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2609 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2556 OF 2023

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2611 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2559 OF 2023

AND

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2612 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 2579 OF 2023

Mr. D. P. Singh for the Applicant.

Mr. Carl Patel with Ms. Sanaea Umrigar for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 7th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matters are called out, Mr. Patel, learned Counsel appears for the Respondents and seeks some more time to file

disclosures and reply submitting that the same is ready but due to heavy rains on 22nd July, 2025, the same could not be filed or served.

2. It is observed that despite directions of this Court, the Execution Applications are still on lodging number. Let registered number to the Execution Applications positively be obtained within a period of two weeks.

3. Let affidavits of disclosure as well as reply(ies) positively be filed within a period of two weeks with copy to others. Rejoinder(s) in two weeks thereafter with copy to others.

4. List on **28th November, 2025.**

5. It is made clear that any further request for time on any ground whatsoever would be met with costs.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.10.08
12:52:36
+0530